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Agriculture & Food

Specialty Name Email Phone

Agricultural Economics - Local Food &
Consumer Behavior

Cristina Connolly cristina.connolly@uconn.edu 860-486-2836

Agriculture Policy Bonnie Burr bonnie.burr@uconn.edu 860-486-8944

Aquaculture - Seaweed Anoushka Concepcion anouska.concepcion@uconn.edu 860-405-9105

Aquaculture - Shellfish Management Tessa Getchis tessa.getchis@uconn.edu 860-405-9104

Business Planning Extension extension@uconn.edu 860-870-6935

Community Nutrition and Health Tina Dugdale tina.dugdale@uconn.edu 860-486-4262

Connecticut Veterinary Medical Diagnostic
Laboratory

Guillermo Risatti guillermo.risatti@uconn.edu 860-486-3738

Dairy Foods Dennis D’Amico ddamico@uconn.edu 860-486-0567

Dairy Nutrient Management & Farm
Management

Richard Meinert richard.meinert@uconn.edu 860-626-6240

Dairy Educator
Department of Animal
Science

animalscience@uconn.edu 860-486-2413

Diversified Livestock Joe Emenheiser joe.emenheiser@uconn.edu 860-774-9600

EFNEP - Fairfield County Heather Peracchio heather.peracchio@uconn.edu 203-207-3266

EFNEP - Hartford County Angela Caldera angela.caldera@uconn.edu 860-409-9072

EFNEP - Hartford County Sharon Gray sharon.gray@uconn.edu 860-409-9062

EFNEP - Hartford County Heather Pease heather.pease@uconn.edu 860-409-9073

EFNEP - New Haven County Toni Ellis toni.ellis@uconn.edu 203-407-3171

EFNEP - New Haven County Umekia Taylor umekia.taylor@uconn.edu 203-407-3169

EFNEP - New Haven County Zoraida Velazquez zoraida.velazquez@uconn.edu 203-407-3169

EFNEP - New London County Erica Benvenuti erica.benvenuti@uconn.edu 860-885-2825

EFNEP - Program Director Mike Puglisi michael.puglisi@uconn.edu 860 486-1198

EFNEP - Windham County Dianisi Torres dianisi.torres@uconn.edu 860-774-9600

Entomology Ana Legrand ana.legrand@uconn.edu 860-486-0869

Food Safety Indu Upadhyaya indu.upadhyaya@uconn.edu 860-875-3331

Food Systems - Locally Grown Jiff Martin jiff.martin@uconn.edu 860-870-6932

Fruit Crops - Commercial Evan Lentz evan.lentz@uconn.edu 860-486-6449

GMOs Stacey Stearns stacey.stearns@uconn.edu 860-486-9228
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Specialty Name Email Phone

Crop Protection Srikanth Kodati srikanth.kodati@uconn.edu 860 875-3331

Greenhouse Production - Commercial Leanne Pundt leanne.pundt@uconn.edu 860-626-6240

Horticulture & Greenhouse Rosa Raudales rosa.raudales@uconn.edu 860-486-6043

Marketing & Public Policy Rigoberto Lopez rigoberto.lopez@uconn.edu 860-486-1921

Master Gardener - Admin Coordinator Amber Guillemette amber.guillemette@uconn.edu 860-486-7178

Nursery Production - Commercial Mark Brand mark.brand@uconn.edu 860-486-2930

Pathobiology Steven Geary steven.geary@uconn.edu 860-486-8098

Pesticide Safety Education Srikanth Kodati srikanth.kodati@uconn.edu 860-875-3331

Plant Diagnostics Nicholas Goltz nick.goltz@uconn.edu 860-486-6271

Public Health Nutrition Valerie Duffy valerie.duffy@uconn.edu 860-486-1997

Soil Science Dawn Pettinelli dawn.pettinelli@uconn.edu 860-486-4274

Sustainable Landscape/Turf and Edible
Landscapes and Edible Landscapes

Victoria Wallace victoria.wallace@uconn.edu 860-885-2826

Urban Agriculture Jacqueline Kowalski jacqueline.kowalski@uconn.edu 203-207-8440

Vegetable Crops - Commercial Shuresh Ghimire shuresh.ghimire@uconn.edu 860-875-3331
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Specialty Name Email Phone

Crop Protection Srikanth Kodati srikanth.kodati@uconn.edu 860 875-3331

CT Sea Grant - Aquatic Invasive Species,
Seafood Safety, Marine Fisheries

Nancy Balcom nancy.balcom@uconn.edu 860-405-9107

CT Trails Emily Wilson emily.wilson@uconn.edu 860-345-5226

Environment & Sustainability - Youth
Educator

Laura Cisneros laura.cisneros@uconn.edu 860-486-4917

Fisheries Jason Vokoun jason.vokoun@uconn.edu 860-486-0141

Forest Management & Stewardship Thomas Worthley thomas.worthley@uconn.edu 860-345-5232

Geospatial Technologies Emily Wilson emily.wilson@uconn.edu 860-345-5226

Geospatial Technologies & Training Cary Chadwick cary.chadwick@uconn.edu 860-345-5216

Geospatial Technologies Qian (Rachel) Lei-Parent qian.lei@uconn.edu 860-345-4511

Greenhouse Production - Commercial Leanne Pundt leanne.pundt@uconn.edu 860-626-6240

Horticulture & Greenhouse Rosa Raudales rosa.raudales@uconn.edu 860-486-6043

Horticulture - Consumer Home & Garden Education ladybug@uconn.edu 860-486-6271

Horticulture - Plant Science Jessica Lubell-Brand jessica.lubell@uconn.edu 860-486-1487

Land Use Planning & Climate Change David Dickson david.dickson@uconn.edu 860-345-4511

Municipal Stormwater Mary Looney mary.looney@uconn.edu 860-345-5231

Natural Resources Conservation Academy
Program Coordinator

Nicole Freidenfelds nicole.freidenfelds@uconn.edu 860-486-6933

Nursery Production - Commercial Mark Brand mark.brand@uconn.edu 860-486-2930

Ornamental Horticulture Julia Kuzovkina-Eischen jkuzovkina@uconn.edu 860-486-3438

Pesticide Safety Education Srikanth Kodati srikanth.kodati@uconn.edu 860-875-3331

Plant Diagnostics Nick Goltz nick.goltz@uconn.edu 860-486-5239

Soil Health Dawn Pettinelli dawn.pettinelli@uconn.edu 860-486-4274

Sustainable Landscape/Turf and Edible
Landscapes

Victoria Wallace victoria.wallace@uconn.edu 860-885-2826

Turf Pathology John Inguagiato john.inguagiato@uconn.edu 860-486-0162

Turfgrass Science Jason Henderson jason.henderson@uconn.edu 860-486-0189

Urban & Community Forestry Mayra Rodríguez González mayra.rodriguez_gonzalez@uconn.edu 860-409-9050

Water Resources Management Zbigniew Grabowski zbigniew.grabowski@uconn.edu 860-345-4511

Water Resources Management Michael Dietz michael.dietz@uconn.edu 860-486-2840

Water Resources Management David Dickson david.dickson@uconn.edu 860-345-4511

Sustainable Landscapes
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Specialty Name Email Phone

Coastal Habitat Management & Climate
Change

Juliana  Barrett juliana.barrett@uconn.edu 860-405-9106

CT Sea Grant - Aquatic Invasive Species,
Seafood Safety, Marine Fisheries

Nancy Balcom nancy.balcom@uconn.edu 860-405-9107

Environment & Sustainability - Youth
Educator

Laura Cisneros laura.cisneros@uconn.edu 860-486-4917

Fisheries Jason Vokoun jason.vokoun@uconn.edu 860-486-0141

Forest Management & Stewardship Thomas Worthley thomas.worthley@uconn.edu 860-345-5232

Geospatial Technologies Emily Wilson emily.wilson@uconn.edu 860-345-5226

Geospatial Technologies & Training Cary Chadwick cary.chadwick@uconn.edu 860-345-5216

Geospatial Technologies Qian (Rachel) Lei-Parent qian.lei@uconn.edu 860-345-4511

Land Use Planning & Climate Change David Dickson david.dickson@uconn.edu 860-345-4511

Municipal Stormwater Mary Looney mary.looney@uconn.edu 860-345-5231

Urban & Community Forestry Mayra Rodríguez González mayra.rodriguez_gonzalez@uconn.edu 860-409-9079

Water Resources Management Zbigniew Grabowski zbigniew.grabowski@uconn.edu 860-345-4511

Water Resources Management Michael Dietz michael.dietz@uconn.edu 860-486-2840

Water Resources Management David Dickson david.dickson@uconn.edu 860-345-4511

Climate Resilience & Adaptation
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Specialty Name Email Phone

Allied Health & Cancer Prevention Denis Coble denis.coble@uconn.edu 860-486-0014

Community Nutrition and Health Tina Dugdale tina.dugdale@uconn.edu 860-486-4262

Connecticut Trail Census Emily Wilson emily.wilson@uconn.edu 860-345-4511

Connecticut Veterinary Medical Diagnostic
Laboratory

Guillermo Risatti guillermo.risatti@uconn.edu 860-486-3738

EFNEP - Fairfield County Heather Peracchio heather.peracchio@uconn.edu 203-207-3266

EFNEP - Hartford County Angela Caldera angela.caldera@uconn.edu 860-409-9072

EFNEP - Hartford County Heather Pease heather.pease@uconn.edu 860-409-9073

EFNEP - Hartford County Sharon Gray sharon.gray@uconn.edu 860-409-9062

EFNEP - New Haven County Toni Ellis toni.ellis@uconn.edu 203-407-3171

EFNEP - New Haven County Lindsey Brush lindsey.brush@uconn.edu 203 281-2961

EFNEP - New Haven County Umekia Taylor umekia.taylor@uconn.edu 203-407-3169

EFNEP - New Haven County Zoraida Velazquez zoraida.velazquez@uconn.edu 203-407-3169

EFNEP - New London County Erica Benvenuti erica.benvenuti@uconn.edu 860-885-2825

EFNEP - Program Director Mike Puglisi michael.puglisi@uconn.edu 860 486-1198

EFNEP - Windham County Dianisi Torres dianisi.torres@uconn.edu 860-774-9600

Family Economics Faye Griffiths-Smith faye.griffiths-smith@uconn.edu 203-407-3160

Food Safety Indu Upadhyaya indu.upadhyaya@uconn.edu 860-875-3331

Healthy Homes Mary Ellen Welch mary.welch@uconn.edu 860-885-2829

Public Health Nutrition Valerie Duffy valerie.duffy@uconn.edu 860-486-1997

Enhancing Health & Well-being
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Specialty Name Email Phone

4-H Youth - Fairfield County Edith Valiquette edith.valiquette@uconn.edu 203-207-3264

4-H Youth - Hartford County Jennifer Cushman jennifer.cushman@uconn.edu 860-409-9074

4-H Youth - Litchfield County Bill Davenport william.davenport@uconn.edu 860-626-6240

4-H Youth - Middlesex County Emily Alger emily.alger@uconn.edu 860-345-5218

4-H  Youth - New Haven County Margaret Grillo margaret.grillo@uconn.edu 203-407-3158

4-H Youth - New London County Marc Cournoyer marc.cournoyer@uconn.edu 860-885-2824

4-H Youth - State Program Coordinator Nancy Wilhelm nancy.wilhelm@uconn.edu 860-486-4127

4-H Youth - Tolland County Maryann Fusco-Rollins maryann.fusco@uconn.edu 860-875-3331

4-H Youth - Windham County Marc Cournoyer marc.cournoyer@uconn.edu 860-774-9600

Equine Educator Jenifer Nadeau jenifer.nadeau@uconn.edu 860-486-4471

4-H

Master Gardener

Specialty Name Email Phone

Master Gardener - Fairfield County Sandra Wilson sandra.wilson@uconn.edu 203-207-3261

Master Gardener - Hartford County Sarah Bailey sarah.bailey@uconn.edu 860-409-9053

Master Gardener - Litchfield County Michelle Winkler michelle.winkler@uconn.edu 860-626-6240

Master Gardener - Middlesex County Gail Reynolds gail.reynolds@uconn.edu 860-345-5234

Master Gardener - New Haven County Eric Larson roderick.larson@uconn.edu 203-285-4918

Master Gardener - New London County Chris Dustin christopher.dustin@uconn.edu 860-885-2823

Master Gardener - Stamford Bartlett
Arboretum & Gardens

Patricia Carroll patricia.carroll@uconn.edu 203-322-6971

Master Gardener - Admin Coordinator Amber Guillemette amber.guillemette@uconn.edu 860-486-7178

Tolland County John LoRusso john.lorusso@uconn.edu 860-774-9600

Windham County John LoRusso john.lorusso@uconn.edu 860-774-9600



UConn complies with all applicable federal and state laws regarding non-discrimination, equal opportunity, affirmative action, and providing
reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities. Contact: Office of Institutional Equity; (860) 486-2943; equity@uconn.edu;
http://www.equity.uconn.edu. Directory revised: May 2023

Fairfield County
fairfield@uconn.edu
203-207-8440

Hartford County
hartford@uconn.edu
860-409-9050

Litchfield County
litchfield@uconn.edu
860-626-6240

Middlesex County
middlesex@uconn.edu
860-345-4511

New Haven County
newhaven@uconn.edu
203-407-3161

New London County
newlondon@uconn.edu
860-887-1608

Tolland County
tolland@uconn.edu
860-875-3331

Windham County
windham@uconn.edu
860-774-9600

Connecticut Sea Grant
seagrant.uconn.edu
860-405-9127

UConn State 4-H Office
s.uconn.edu/4-H
1-888-FOURHCT

Plant Diagnostic Lab
plant.lab.uconn.edu
860-486-6271

Home and Garden
Education Center
ladybug@uconn.edu
s.uconn.edu/homegarden
1-877-486-6271

4-H Education Center
at Auerfarm
auerfarm.org
860-242-7144

Soil Nutrient Analysis Lab
soiltest@uconn.edu
soiltest.uconn.edu
860-486-4274

About UConn Extension

Educational Technologies

Jean Madden-Hennessey

Administrative Services Specialist

jeanmarie.madden-hennessey@uconn.edu

860-409-9050

Extension Communications

Stacey Stearns

Communications Specialist

stacey.stearns@uconn.edu

860-486-9228

UConn Offices 

Communications & Support

For additional information about our staff, programs and services,
please see UConn Extension’s website: s.uconn.edu/extension

Indrajeet Chaubey

Dean and Director, College of Agriculture,


Health and Natural Resources & Cooperative


Extension System

indrajeet.chaubey@uconn.edu

860-486-2917

Administration

Amy Harder

Associate Dean and Associate Director,

UConn Extension

amy.harder@uconn.edu

860-486-6270

Bonnie Burr

Assistant Director, UConn Extension

bonnie.burr@uconn.edu

860-486-8944

Extension Communications

Kara Bonsack

Graphic Design & Website

Development

kara.bonsack@uconn.edu

860-345-5227

Ensuring a vibrant and sustainable agricultural industry and food supply
Enhancing health and well-being locally, nationally, and globally
Promoting diversity, equity, and inclusion through anti-racist approaches
Advancing adaptation and resilience in a changing climate
Fostering sustainable landscapes across urban-rural interfaces

Answers You Can Trust
Programs delivered by UConn Extension reach individuals, communities, and businesses in
each of Connecticut’s 169 municipalities. Extension programs address the full range of issues
set forth in the College of Agriculture, Health and Natural Resource’s strategic initiatives:

UConn Storrs Campus
extension@uconn.edu
cahnr.uconn.edu/extension
860-486-3581

https://equity.uconn.edu/
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